22 be credited to the pari-mutuel account which shall be used 

23 by the commission for the payment of all expenses incurred 

1 in enforcing this act. On a quarterly basis, the commission 

2 shall transfer amounts within the account in excess of one 

3 million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00) to 

4 the state treasurer for credit to the legislative 

5 stabilization reserve account. All fines and penalties 

6 collected under this act shall be paid to the state 

7 treasurer and credited as provided in W.S. 8-1-109. The 

8 state treasurer shall pay out of the account all warrants